CH \$3765.00 299652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLAS TRUST COMPANY LLC, as collateral agent and as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		10/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GNC CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 Sixth Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS, INC.
Street Address:	300 Sixth Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GENERAL NUTRITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 Sixth Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	GNC TRANSPORTATION, LLC
Street Address:	300 Sixth Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	GNC FUNDING, INC.
	TRANEMARK

TRADEMARK

900573693 REEL: 007070 FRAME: 0145

Street Address:	300 Sixth Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	300 Sixth Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 150

Registration Number:2996528BERegistration Number:3047813BE POWEREDRegistration Number:3270700BE VITALIZEDRegistration Number:1124835BIG 100Registration Number:1124836BIG 50Registration Number:2034414BIO-REMEDYRegistration Number:2550313CALCIMATERegistration Number:1432670CALCIUM COMPLETERegistration Number:2150578CALCIUM PLUSRegistration Number:2705359CARRIBEAN BLASTRegistration Number:2090712CELL PROTECTORRegistration Number:2602667CREADRIVERegistration Number:2166615CREATINE PLUSRegistration Number:2981588FIBERSENSERegistration Number:2981588FIBERSENSERegistration Number:2402540GINSA GOLDRegistration Number:2180647GNC	
Registration Number: 3270700 BE VITALIZED Registration Number: 1124835 BIG 100 Registration Number: 1124836 BIG 50 Registration Number: 2034414 BIO-REMEDY Registration Number: 2550313 CALCIMATE Registration Number: 1432670 CALCIUM COMPLETE Registration Number: 2150578 CALCIUM PLUS Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 1124835 BIG 100 Registration Number: 1124836 BIG 50 Registration Number: 2034414 BIO-REMEDY Registration Number: 2550313 CALCIMATE Registration Number: 1432670 CALCIUM COMPLETE Registration Number: 2150578 CALCIUM PLUS Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 1124836 BIG 50 Registration Number: 2034414 BIO-REMEDY Registration Number: 2550313 CALCIMATE Registration Number: 1432670 CALCIUM COMPLETE Registration Number: 2150578 CALCIUM PLUS Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2034414 BIO-REMEDY Registration Number: 2550313 CALCIMATE Registration Number: 1432670 CALCIUM COMPLETE Registration Number: 2150578 CALCIUM PLUS Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2550313 CALCIMATE Registration Number: 1432670 CALCIUM COMPLETE Registration Number: 2150578 CALCIUM PLUS Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 1432670 CALCIUM COMPLETE Registration Number: 2150578 CALCIUM PLUS Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2150578 CALCIUM PLUS Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2705359 CARRIBEAN BLAST Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2090712 CELL PROTECTOR Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	-
Registration Number: 2698613 CHERRY BABY Registration Number: 2602667 CREADRIVE Registration Number: 2166615 CREATINE PLUS Registration Number: 2952755 FAST FLEX Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number:2602667CREADRIVERegistration Number:2166615CREATINE PLUSRegistration Number:2952755FAST FLEXRegistration Number:2981588FIBERSENSERegistration Number:2402540GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number:2166615CREATINE PLUSRegistration Number:2952755FAST FLEXRegistration Number:2981588FIBERSENSERegistration Number:2402540GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number:2952755FAST FLEXRegistration Number:2981588FIBERSENSERegistration Number:2402540GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2981588 FIBERSENSE Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2402540 GINSA GOLD	
Registration Number: 2180647 GNC	
Registration Number: 3429065 GNC	
Registration Number: 1786007 GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS	
Registration Number: 2187956 GNC LIVE WELL	
Registration Number: 3438650 GNC LIVE WELL	
Registration Number: 3185309 GNC SMOOTHIE BAR	
Registration Number: 3670933 GNC WELLBEING	
Registration Number: 3793104 GNC.COM	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705358	HEAR ME ROAR
Registration Number:	2977622	HEART ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2004480	HERBAL PLUS
Registration Number:	2181487	IRONCHEL
Registration Number:	2712051	ISLAND BERRIES
Registration Number:	2681836	LOVERS LANE
Registration Number:	2404827	MACA MAN
Registration Number:	2705356	MACA ROCKET
Registration Number:	2163971	MEGA MEN
Registration Number:	2352700	MEGA TEEN
Registration Number:	2336770	MEMORALL
Registration Number:	2373752	MULTIBITE
Registration Number:	2153736	MULTI-MEGA MINERALS
Registration Number:	2184394	NATURE'S FINGERPRINT
Registration Number:	1264669	NOURISHAIR
Registration Number:	3620813	OMEGASORB
Registration Number:	2681837	PEANUT BUTTER SURPRISE
Registration Number:	2518097	PHARMASSURE
Registration Number:	2712052	POPULAR VOTE
Registration Number:	1815531	PREVENTIVE NUTRITION
Registration Number:	3831894	PREVENTIVE NUTRITION
Registration Number:	0756715	PREVENTRON
Registration Number:	3572507	PRO PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2390498	PROSTAMEN
Registration Number:	3776232	RAPIDDRIVE
Registration Number:	3722724	SOFTCAP
Registration Number:	1115935	SOLOTRON
Registration Number:	3700075	TURBOPAK
Registration Number:	2153738	ULTRA CHROMIUM PICOLINATE
Registration Number:	2208203	ULTRA E
Registration Number:	3740023	ULTRA MEGA
Registration Number:	2343577	ULTRA SAW PALMETTO FORMULA
Registration Number:	2325950	ULTRA ZINC LOZENGES
Registration Number:	2541579	VIGORPLEX
Registration Number:	2387143	VITAPAK
Registration Number:	3438381	WHEYBOLIC EXTREME
Registration Number:	3788172	ZIPMELT
Serial Number:	85104401	BEYOND RAW

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77862458	BODY BUILDING FOR EVERY BODY	
Serial Number:	77896874	BUILD A HEALTHY BODY FROM THE INSIDE OUT	
Serial Number:	77843755	FAST AID	
Serial Number:	85015495	FORTICOCO	
Serial Number:	85160012	GNC	
Serial Number:	85179619	GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS	
Serial Number:	77941102	GNC MEGA	
Serial Number:	77941108	GNC PETS	
Serial Number:	85073934	GNC QUALITY FOR THE PETS YOU LOVE	
Serial Number:	77841115	GNC STAT!	
Serial Number:	77507694	GNC WELLBEING	
Serial Number:	85082919	HYDRATE PHENOMENALLY	
Serial Number:	77906885	MEGA CAT	
Serial Number:	77906889	MEGA DOG	
Serial Number:	77765432	MICRODRIVE	
Serial Number:	85177191	NATURAL BRAND	
Serial Number:	85017398	PHENOM	
Serial Number:	85026493	RAW HARDCORE	
Serial Number:	77940586	ULTRA MEGA	
Serial Number:	85179620	WOMEN'S ULTRA MEGA	
Registration Number:	4136896	CAT FRESH	
Registration Number:	4211288	GNC PETS	
Registration Number:	4298864	GNC LIVE WELL	
Registration Number:	4203689	GNC GENETIXHD	
Registration Number:	4388802	MARKED	
Registration Number:	4339525	MARKED	
Registration Number:	4321926	HIP-TASTIC	
Registration Number:	4318457	COAT-TASTIC	
Registration Number:	4393160	MULTI-TASTIC	
Registration Number:	4318485	OMEGA-TASTIC	
Registration Number:	4385142	RESPECT YOURSELF. GNC LIVE WELL	
Registration Number:	4310590	RESPECT YOURSELF	
Registration Number:	4381128	GNC MILESTONES	
Registration Number:	4328461	BIG 50	
Registration Number:	5397643	MYGNC PRO ACCESS	
Registration Number:	5341905	CHEMISTRY LABS	
Registration Number:	5257816	GNC SMOOTHIE SHOP	
Registration Number:	5186637	NUTRA MANUFACTURING	

Registration Number: S262027 MYGNC REWARDS Registration Number: 5214780 JUST ASK, WE MAKE IT SIMPLE. Registration Number: 5008203 TOTAL LEAN Registration Number: 4879307 BE-BEAUTIFUL Registration Number: 4863300 GNC Registration Number: 4863300 GNC Registration Number: 4628298 BEAT AVERAGE Registration Number: 4772720 GNC Registration Number: 4772720 GNC Registration Number: 5492452 GNC PETS Registration Number: 5794838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5784838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5784838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5845962 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMART SCOURCE Registration Number: 5821929 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 58269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387156 GNC LIVE Serial Number: 85387156 <t< th=""><th>Property Type</th><th>Number</th><th>Word Mark</th></t<>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 5162631 FAST STIX Registration Number: 5008203 TOTAL LEAN Registration Number: 4879307 BE-BEAUTIFUL Registration Number: 4618857 EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR EVERYTHING YOU C Registration Number: 4626298 BEAT AVERAGE Registration Number: 4772720 GNC Registration Number: 5492452 GNC Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMART SOURCE Registration Number: 5829130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5921929 GNCAU Registration Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85369445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIEN	Registration Number:	5262027	MYGNC REWARDS	
Registration Number: 5008203 TOTAL LEAN Registration Number: 4879307 BE-BEAUTIFUL Registration Number: 4863300 GNC Registration Number: 4618857 EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR EVERYTHING YOU C Registration Number: 4628298 BEAT AVERAGE Registration Number: 4772720 GNC Registration Number: 5492452 GNC PETS Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5829129 GNC4U Registration Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85457839 RESIZE Serial Number: 85457847 <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>5214780</th><th>JUST ASK. WE MAKE IT SIMPLE.</th></t<>	Registration Number:	5214780	JUST ASK. WE MAKE IT SIMPLE.	
Registration Number: 4879307 BE-BEAUTIFUL Registration Number: 4863300 GNC Registration Number: 4618857 EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR EVERYTHING YOU C Registration Number: 4626298 BEAT AVERAGE Registration Number: 5492452 GNC Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CUMB Registration Number: 8521929 GNCAU Registration Number: 8524945 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85463424 GNC	Registration Number:	5162631	FAST STIX	
Registration Number: 4863300 GNC Registration Number: 4618857 EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR EVERYTHING YOU C Registration Number: 4626298 BEAT AVERAGE Registration Number: 5492452 GNC Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5892130 GNC4U Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 854634344 LUCKY BEALTH Serial Number: 854634344 LUCKY BEALTH Serial Number: 856692437 POWER WATER	Registration Number:	5008203	TOTAL LEAN	
Registration Number: 4618857 EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR EVERYTHING YOU C Registration Number: 4626298 BEAT AVERAGE Registration Number: 4772720 GNC Registration Number: 5492452 GNC PETS Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 6925929 GNC4U Registration Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85463343 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85560343 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES	Registration Number:	4879307	BE-BEAUTIFUL	
Registration Number: 4626298 BEAT AVERAGE Registration Number: 4772720 GNC Registration Number: 5492452 GNC PETS Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMART SCOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Registration Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387156 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY BPORT Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85560854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Se	Registration Number:	4863300	GNC	
Registration Number: 4772720 GNC	Registration Number:	4618857	EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR EVERYTHING YOU C	
Registration Number: 5492452 GNC PETS Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5921929 GNC4U Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER	Registration Number:	4626298	BEAT AVERAGE	
Registration Number: 5699375 EARTH GENIUS Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5921929 GNCAU Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85560343 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial N	Registration Number:	4772720	GNC	
Registration Number: 5754838 WHEYBOLIC Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5921929 GNC4U Registration Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY BPORT Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 855607854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN	Registration Number:	5492452	GNC PETS	
Registration Number: 5760294 SMART SCOOP Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5921929 GNC4U Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Ser	Registration Number:	5699375	EARTH GENIUS	
Registration Number: 5845962 SMARTSOURCE Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5921929 GNC4U Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial N	Registration Number:	5754838	WHEYBOLIC	
Registration Number: 5892130 GNC CLIMB Registration Number: 5921929 GNC4U Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY BEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 8570337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY	Registration Number:	5760294	SMART SCOOP	
Registration Number: 5921929 GNC4U Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY BEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY BEALTH Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY S	Registration Number:	5845962	SMARTSOURCE	
Registration Number: 6025252 MAD PONY Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 853891055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 854634262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY <	Registration Number:	5892130	GNC CLIMB	
Serial Number: 85269445 GNC KIIK Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Registration Number:	5921929	GNC4U	
Serial Number: 85340407 RESTACK Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 8570337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Registration Number:	6025252	MAD PONY	
Serial Number: 85387153 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85797443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85269445	GNC KIIK	
Serial Number: 85387156 GNC Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85340407	RESTACK	
Serial Number: 85391055 GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85387153	GNC LIVE WELL	
Serial Number: 85457839 RE-SIZE Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85387156	GNC	
Serial Number: 85457847 RESILIENT Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85391055	GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX	
Serial Number: 85459424 GNC LIVE WELL Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85457839	RE-SIZE	
Serial Number: 85463262 LUCKY HEALTH Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85457847	RESILIENT	
Serial Number: 85463434 LUCKY SPORT Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85459424	GNC LIVE WELL	
Serial Number: 85520015 PILL BLANKETS Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85463262	LUCKY HEALTH	
Serial Number: 85667854 MILESTONES Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85463434	LUCKY SPORT	
Serial Number: 85692437 POWER WATER Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85520015	PILL BLANKETS	
Serial Number: 85700337 MICRODRIVE Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85667854	MILESTONES	
Serial Number: 85743653 APITIN Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85692437	POWER WATER	
Serial Number: 85760942 NITRO-FACTOR Serial Number: 85767769 OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85700337	MICRODRIVE	
Serial Number:85767769OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGYSerial Number:85775443ME ON GNCSerial Number:85797461THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF USSerial Number:85864758REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85743653	APITIN	
Serial Number: 85775443 ME ON GNC Serial Number: 85797461 THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE	Serial Number:	85760942	NITRO-FACTOR	
Serial Number:85797461THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF USSerial Number:85864758REAL ATHLETE				
Serial Number: 85864758 REAL ATHLETE				
		85797461	THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US	
Serial Number: 85866315 PEELED				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Serial Number:	85866315	PEELED	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85909261	PALEO POUCH
Serial Number:	85926189	LUCKY VITAMIN
Serial Number:	85941708	ACCELERATOR SERIES
Serial Number:	85963370	GNC ACCELERATOR
Serial Number:	86032355	HIP STIX
Serial Number:	86040075	RE-TEST
Serial Number:	86068310	LOSING NEVER FELT THIS GOOD
Serial Number:	86090653	GNC PUREDGE
Serial Number:	87589989	BODYDYNAMIX
Serial Number:	88813404	LIVE WELL
Serial Number:	88876679	LIVE WELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305096

Email: dcip@milbank.com, nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44987.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020

Total Attachments: 11

source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page1.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page2.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page3.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page4.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page5.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page6.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page7.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page8.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page9.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page10.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page10.tif source=GNC - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan) [Execution Version]#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 7, 2020 by GLAS TRUST COMPANY LLC, as collateral agent (together with its successors in such capacity and as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of GNC CORPORATION, GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS, INC., GENERAL NUTRITION CORPORATION, GNC TRANSPORTATION, LLC, GNC FUNDING, INC., AND GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have executed and delivered that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2018, in favor of the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to certain Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, (i) the Grantors have executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2011 (the "2011 Trademark Security Agreement"); (ii) the Grantors have executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2013 (the "2013 Trademark Security Agreement"); (iii) the Grantors have executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2018, in each case, in favor of the Collateral Agent or its predecessor-in-interest (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); (iv) the Grantors have executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement (First Supplemental Filing), dated as of April 28, 2020, in each case, in favor of the Collateral Agent or its predecessor-in-interest (the "First Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement"); and (v) the Grantors have executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Second Supplemental Filing), dated as of May 2, 2020, in each case, in favor of the Collateral Agent or its predecessor-in-interest (the "Second Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the 2011 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4496/0412 and was assigned by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A to the Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 28, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6950/0111;

WHEREAS, the 2013 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5165/0089 and was assigned to the Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 28, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6950/0096;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6291/0959;

WHEREAS, the First Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6926/0016;

WHEREAS, the Second Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6950/0158; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate, release and discharge fully its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the 2011 Trademark Security Agreement) and the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each of the 2013 Trademark Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the First Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on the attached Schedule A hereto, and execute a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release of its lien and security interest as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby (a) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges, with respect to the Grantors, all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to (including all of its lien on and security interest in and to) all of the Grantors' right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks (as defined in the 2011 Trademark Security Agreement) and the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each of the 2013 Trademark Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the First Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement), including in each case each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on the attached Schedule A hereto; and (b) re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under such Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors, or the Grantors' authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent agrees to, at the request and expense of the Grantors, execute and deliver to the Grantors other instruments and other documents as may be necessary to release the lien on and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks (as defined in the 2011 Trademark Security Agreement) and the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each of the 2013 Trademark Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the First Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement).

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

This Release may be executed electronically and/or in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy or other electronic transmission), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

GLAS TRUST COMPANY LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Yana Kislenko Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Release of all Trademarks pursuant to the 2011 Trademark Security Agreement recorded March 15, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4496/0412, including:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Serial
77	<u>No.</u>
BE	2996528
BE POWERED	3047813
BE VITALIZED	3270700
BEYOND RAW	85104401
BIG 100	1124835
BIG 50	1124836
BIO-REMEDY	2034414
BODY BUILDING FOR EVERY BODY	77862458
BUILD A HEALTHY BODY FROM THE INSIDE OUT	77896874
CALCIMATE	2550313
CALCIUM COMPLETE	1432670
CALCIUM PLUS	2150578
CARRIBEAN BLAST	2705359
CELL PROTECTOR	2090712
CHERRY BABY	2698613
CREADRIVE	2602667
CREATINE PLUS	2166615
FAST AID	77843755
FAST FLEX	2952755
FIBERSENSE	2981588
FORTICOCO	85015495
GINSA GOLD	2402540
GNC	85160012
GNC	2180647

GNC	3429065
GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS	85179619
GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS	1786007
GNC LIVE WELL	2187956
GNC LIVE WELL	3438650
GNC MEGA	77941102
GNC PETS	77941108
GNC QUALITY FOR THE PETS YOU LOVE	85073934
GNC SMOOTHIE BAR	3185309
GNC STAT!	77841115
GNC WELLBEING	77507694
GNC WELLBEING	3670933
GNC.COM	3793104
HEAR ME ROAR	2705358
HEART ADVANCE	2977622
HERBAL PLUS	2004480
HYDRATE PHENOMENALLY	85082919
IRONCHEL	2181487
ISLAND BERRIES	2712051
LOVERS LANE	2681836
MACA MAN	2404827
MACA ROCKET	2705356
MEGA CAT	77906885
MEGA DOG	77906889
MEGA MEN	2163971
MEGA TEEN	2352700
MEMORALL	2336770
MICRODRIVE	77765432
MULTIBITE	2373752
MULTI-MEGA MINERALS	2153736
NATURAL BRAND	85177191

NATURE'S FINGERPRINT	2184394
NOURISHAIR	1264669
OMEGASORB	3620813
PEANUT BUTTER SURPRISE	2681837
PHARMASSURE	2518097
PHENOM	85017398
POPULAR VOTE	2712052
PREVENTIVE NUTRITION	1815531
PREVENTIVE NUTRITION	3831894
PREVENTRON	0756715
PRO PERFORMANCE	3572507
PROSTAMEN	2390498
RAPIDDRIVE	3776232
RAW HARDCORE	85026493
SOFTCAP	3722724
SOLOTRON	1115935
TURBOPAK	3700075
ULTRA CHROMIUM PICOLINATE	2153738
ULTRA E	2208203
ULTRA MEGA	3740023
ULTRA MEGA	77940586
ULTRA SAW PALMETTO FORMULA	2343577
ULTRA ZINC LOZENGE	2325950
VIGORPLEX	2541579
VITAPAK	2387143
WHEYBOLIC EXTREME	3438381
WOMEN'S ULTRA MEGA	85179620
ZIPMELT	3788172

Release of all Trademark Collateral pursuant to the 2013 Trademark Security Agreement recorded December 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5165/0089, including:

Trademark	Appl/Serial No.	Reg. No.	Country
GNC KIIK	85/269,445		UNITED STATES
CAT FRESH	85/315,717	4,136,896	UNITED STATES
RESTACK	85/340,407		UNITED STATES
GNC PETS	85/366,074	4,211,288	UNITED STATES
GNC LIVE WELL	85/366,185	4,298,864	UNITED STATES
GNC LIVE WELL	85/387,153		UNITED STATES
GNC	85/387,156		UNITED STATES
GNC PERFORMANCE COMPLEX	85/391,055		UNITED STATES
GNC GENETIXHD	85/451,264	4,203,689	UNITED STATES
RE-SIZE	85/457,839		UNITED STATES
RESILIENT	85/457,847		UNITED STATES
GNC LIVE WELL	85/459,424		UNITED STATES
LUCKY HEALTH	85/463,262		UNITED STATES
LUCKY SPORT	85/463,434		UNITED STATES
MARKED	85/472,625	4,388,802	UNITED STATES
MARKED	85/485,102	4,339,525	UNITED STATES
PILL BLANKETS	85/520,015		UNITED STATES
HIP-TASTIC	85/530,736	4,321,926	UNITED STATES
COAT-TASTIC	85/530,733	4,318,457	UNITED STATES
MULTI-TASTIC	85/530,738	4,393,160	UNITED STATES
OMEGA-TASTIC	85/534,572	4,318,485	UNITED STATES
RESPECT YOURSELF. GNC LIVE WELL	85/609,911	4,385,142	UNITED STATES
RESPECT YOURSELF	85/609,912	4,310,590	UNITED STATES
MILESTONES	85/667,854		UNITED STATES
GNC MILESTONES	85/667,845	4,381,128	UNITED STATES
POWER WATER	85/692,437		UNITED STATES
MICRODRIVE	85/700,337		UNITED STATES
APITIN	85/743,653		UNITED STATES
NITRO-FACTOR and design	85/760,942		UNITED STATES
OT2 OPTIMAL TIMING TECHNOLOGY and Design	85/767,769		UNITED STATES

BIG 50	85/776,208	4,328,461	UNITED STATES
ME ON GNC	85/775,443		UNITED STATES
THERE'S A PRO IN ALL OF US	85/797,461		UNITED STATES
REAL ATHLETE	85/864,758		UNITED STATES
PEELED	85/866,315		UNITED STATES
PALEO POUCH	85/909,261		UNITED STATES
LUCKY VITAMIN	85/926,189		UNITED STATES
ACCELERATOR SERIES	85/941,708		UNITED STATES
GNC ACCELERATOR	85/963,370		UNITED STATES
HIP STIX	86/032,355		UNITED STATES
RE-TEST	86/040,075		UNITED STATES
LOSING NEVER FELT THIS GOOD	86/068,310		UNITED STATES
GNC PUREDGE	86/090,653		UNITED STATES

Release of all Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded March 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6291/0959, including:

REGISTERED OWNER	JURISDICTION	APP. NO/ REG. NO.	TITLE
General Nutrition	U.S.	5207(42	MAYONG PRO A COESS
Investment Company	77.0	5397643	MYGNC PRO ACCESS
General Nutrition Investment Company	U.S.	87/589989	BODYDYNAMIX
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		5341905	CHEMISTRY LABS
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		5257816	GNC SMOOTHIE SHOP
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		5186637	NUTRA MANUFACTURING
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		5262027	MYGNC REWARDS
General Nutrition	U.S.		JUST ASK. WE MAKE IT
Investment Company		5214780	SIMPLE.
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		5162631	FAST STIX
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		5008203	TOTAL LEAN
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		4879307	BE-BEAUTIFUL

General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		4863300	GNC
General Nutrition	U.S.		EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR
Investment Company		4618857	EVERYTHING YOU CAN BE
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		4626298	BEAT AVERAGE
General Nutrition	U.S.		
Investment Company		4772720	GNC

Release of all Trademark Collateral pursuant to the First Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement recorded April 29, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6926/0016, including:

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. #	Appl. #	Status	Record Owner (USPTO)
1	GNC PETS	U.S.	5492452	86458774	Registered	General
					_	Nutrition
						Investment
						Company
2	EARTH GENIUS	U.S.	5699375	87979593	Registered	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company
3	WHEYBOLIC	U.S.	5754838	87876384	Registered	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company
4	SMART SCOOP	U.S.	5760294	87589976	Registered	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company
5	SMARTSOURCE	U.S.	5845962	87368793	Registered	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company
6	GNC CLIMB	U.S.	5892130	87839554	Registered	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company
7	GNC4U	U.S.	5921929	88007958	Registered	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company

8	MAD PONY	U.S.	6025252	88296805	Registered	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company
9	LIVE WELL	U.S.	N/A	88813404	Pending	General
						Nutrition
						Investment
						Company

Release of all Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Second Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement recorded on June 1, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6950/0158, including:

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. #	Appl. #	Status	Record Owner (USPTO)
1	LIVE WELL	U.S.	N/A	88876679	Pending	General Nutrition Investment Company